ITEM REF No. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL qQTY. |

1 _|ITA1334 1/4" VCR MALE FITTING MODIFICATION S.S. 2 [

(26.50} 2 [ITA2399 WATER BLOCK SUPPORT JIG 1 |

\Ssg oy 3 |ITA2447 TYPE A OUTER WATER CONX. BLOCK ASS'Y 5

4 |ITA2448 TYPE B OUTER WATER CONX. BLOCK ASS'Y ] |

- E 5 |ITA2449 TYPE C OUTER WATER CONX. BLOCK ASS’Y 4|t i

G ]@] |‘ﬂ| I‘ﬂl ; ; 6 |ITA3560 EXTRACTION COLUMN & SLIDING TRAY ASS'Y 1 |

& I — 7 |ITA3567 CENTRE CONDUCTOR BLOCK WELDMENT 1 .

3 ‘%l_ LTI 8 |ITA3570 DOUBLE CONDUCTOR BLOCK WELDMENT 1|

18Y] H 1] | = 9 |ITA6027 TUBE, 3/8" 0D, 27.74" TOTAL LG. Copper 1 :

11 [ 70 [ITA6028 TUBE, 3/8” OD, 27.07° TOTAL LG. Copper 1 |

THIH |- : 11 [ITA6029 TUBE, 3/8" OD, 27.52" TOTAL LG. Copper 1 :

H H | . ® 12 [ITA6030 TUBE, 3/8” OD, 28.71" TOTAL LG. Copper 1 |

i 13 [ITA6031 TUBE, 3/8" 0D, 29.75" TOTAL LG. Copper 1 :

g 14 ITA6032 TUBE, 3/8" OD, 28.51" TOTAL LG. Copper 1 |

2 15 [ITA6033 TUBE, 3/8" 0D, 50.21" TOTAL LG. Copper 1 i

v g 16 [ITA6034 TUBE, 3/8" 0D, 49.68" TOTAL LG. Copper e

) 17 |TA6037 TUBE, 1/4" 0D, 21.55" TOTAL LG. Copper 1 |

i i 18 [TA6038 TUBE, 1/4” 0D, 20.82" TOTAL LG. Copper i |

H 1 o 19 [ITA6039 TUBE, 3/8" OD, 50.63” TOTAL LG. Copper 1 1

| L L /H 20 [ITA6040 TUBE, 3/8" 0D, 52.20” TOTAL LG. Copper 1 |

21 |ITA6042 TUBE, 1/4" 0D, 18.57" TOTAL LG. Copper 1 :

g LT B | - 22 |ITA6045 TUBE, 1/4" 0D, 23.73" TOTAL LG. Copper [ ]

|"| K 23 |ITA6046 UBE, 1/4” 0D, 23.37" TOTAL LG. Copper 1 |

il.. min . 24 |ITA6047 UBE, 1/4” OD, 34.57" TOTAL LG. Copper [ |

|| pE 25 [ITA6048 TUBE, 1/4" OD, 32.23" TOTAL LG. Copper w2

i 9 26 |ITA6145 TUBE, 1/4" OD, 19.39" TOTAL LG. Copper 1 |

|'|‘=’ L 3 A\[27 [TA6264 TUBE, 3/8" 0D, 38.07" TOTAL LG. Copper 1 ;

<1 - A\[ 28 [ITAB265 TUBE, 3/8" 0D, 39.51" TOTAL LG. Copper i |

-\\ A\| 29 [[TA6266 TUBE, 3/8" OD, 35.52" TOTAL LG. Copper 1 :

| H | 30 [ITA6267 TUBE, 3/8" OD, 32.67° TOTAL LG. Copper 1 |

L 31 |ITA6143 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 LG. MOD. SCREW DETAIL SST 7 l

\J ) 32 ITD0353 LEFT OVEN CONDUCTOR BLOCK SUB-ASSY 1 l

d il I 33 |ITD0356 RIGHT OVEN CONDUCTOR BLOCK SUB—ASSY 1 l

[— ISOMETRIC VIEW = S : €\ 34 TD0528 LEFT COIL CONDUCTOR BLOCK V2 SUB—ASSY TRIUMF 1 _\
i NOT TO SCALE \ c\ 35 ITD0529 RIGHT COIL CONDUCTOR BLOCK V2 SUB—ASSY TRIUMF 1 '
! % Al 36 [ITA6261 REMOTE HANDLING BOLT —1/4-28x1.63 LG GRADE 8 STEEL |10 |
i Al 37 [ITa6262 REMOTE HANDLING BOLT —1/4-28x1.00 LG GRADE 8 STEEL |8 |
: A\ 38 [ITA6263 REMOTE HANDLING BOLT —1/4-28x1.38 LG GRADE 8 STEEL |8 |
| Al 39 [ITA6268 NUT CAPTURE, REMOTE HANDLING, RO.25 6061-T6 2[R
| 100 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, 5/16-18 X 0.875 SST 2|3 |
: 101 WASHER, SPRING LOCK, 5/16 SST 2 !
| SOLDER |
: =3 NZ%TEP&CES 200 [c-1008 C—1008 VENTED SCREW, SOC HD CAP, No.10-32 X 0.50 LG, [U-C COMPONENTS| 8 !
| nw : 201[1-7,/05001 ELBOW, 90 DEG, S.R., WROT, FOR 1/4" OD TUBE Copper 2 |
' 202[1-7,/05018 COUPLING, WROT, FOR 1/4" OD TUBE Copper gl
f DETAIL A HIGH VOLTAGE 203 |SS—4-VCR-3 VCR SOCKET WELD GLAND, 0.25 TUBE, SWAGELOK AlSI 304 2 |
0 SCALE 1 : 1 INSULATOR 204 [SS-4-VCR-4 MALE NUT, 1/4” TUBE, SWAGELOK SST 2 '
| |
! ' {25.37) MAX 1.22 NOTES \
i SEE NOTE 1 s COPPER TUBE WATER LINE ROUTING MAY NOT EXTEND BEYOND 1.22 INCHES PAST THE MOUNTING SUPPORT PLATE. ‘
' I T 2. GROUND ELECTRODE AND WINDOW WATER CONX. BLOCKS, AND ASSOCIATED COPPER COOLING TUBES ARE AT || '
| t SN0, ESTENTAL LA et MB35 SRR B TR Al SRS A oot | ||
i “"377"COOLING LINES MUST BE BENT USING A JIG TO ALIGN END FITTINGS CORRECTLY WITH MATING FITTINGS. - |
[ 4. USE_ARCTEC 1005 BARE CADMIUM-FREE SILVER BRAZING ALLOY WITH HANDY FLUX TYPE B-1 &MNDY & HARMAN) | 4
| 'm : ﬁgSEPa%L%ANUFACTURING PROCEDURE DOCUMENT-32201. BRAZING PERFORMED ON THE BENCH (NOT ON THE |
i = . A : g
i e % | SOLDER ON THE BENCH WITH CERTANIUM 34C AFTER TUBE BENDING. MAINTAIN TUBE ORIENTATION. |
i ff" SEOE.GI\(ISSTEAH; = .__I__“ .55 MIN) SOLDER WATER BLOCKS WITH CERTANIUM 34C AFTER STEPS DESCRIBED BY NOTE 4 AND NOTE 5. USE JIG '
! NEE—— s MK%QSTON BEAM 7. LEAK CHECK ALL JOINTS. ANY LEAK IN EXCESS OF 10x10-9 ATM CC/SEC MUST BE REPAIRED. |
\ o Sld e 8. PRESSURIZE EACH LINE WITH 120 PSI HELIUM. USE LEAK DETECTOR SNIFFER TO FIND LEAKS. REPAIR ANY LINES |
! [ ] = N THAT SHOW RESPONSE. '
1 B4 +———2.528) 9. THIS WATER TUBE CONFIGURATION IS DESIGNED FOR OPTICS TRAY MKIV (TA6082. FOR THE WATER-COOLED MKII ]
i o || =1 OPTICS TRAY TUBE CONFIGURATION, SEE ITA6021. :
: d L. éﬁr“ (8.75) JUN 1 0 2"15 ¢ | 5/12/2015 [FCO-3686 — ADDED ITEMS, 34=39; MODIFIED] paniel Rowbotham b. MiNOR| |
| M §BA|13/26/20157| " “ECO-3656 — ITA2399 HIDDEN IN VIEW “Mark flagan...[G. MINOR].. al
1 B3 g_A 1/28/2015 | ECO-3587 — CHANGE CONTROL APPLIES Mark llagan F. AMES ”w;
I O - TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED |REV|  DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION BY " 1RPPD ,|
: 7] DEEMES b i )
! 5 © ) / : P A TRIUMF CANADA'S NATIONAL LABORATORY £0R | 5 |
' (] (@M1l M1e) / | SURFACE FINISH 3.2 Inch 4004 WESGROOK uALL PARTICLE AND NUCLEAR PHYSICS ‘
l e s CATER Gy |
, o [bj’ ° ALL DIMS IN INCHES - .
i — ] ol ROl STy (e [y | 3/8” & 1/47 WATER TUBE INSTALL i
| | HIGH VOLTAGE o e, e g arangy || SOURCE TRAY ASSEMBLY |
! INSULATOR CONFIDENTIAL PRORERTY OF RN \ARORATORY, ' ISAC_TARGET MODULE I
: REPRODUCED, IR USED. rrify 'HOLE S OF W FART. FEn @ 1970 scae 13 S e :
| TRIUMF LABORATORY OR ITS  REPRESENTATIVES. |TrackinG # p-0312 T 95 s 2ome & = ‘ ITAB144 | D Hor 2 C |
I SR TR O TR EEEel N N L ¢ I, S e L e PR PR DR N T LR ; |



| c S ke e v e M B G S e R e T o s e e e )
|
i (22
| ST L
4 ! \ (23
E [ | N/ b
/13 |
: {O) 1/ :
! ALL HIGH-VOLTAGE v /14N |
| COOLING LINES \_1/
|
: 1 MIN— séale" 1% ‘
L | i TO SURFACE OF ' s
i 3 N laces SCALE 15 1 VRGILNE 12 ‘
| ;
; (ITA2056) (24 |
| == N |
| |
2 QR /Q /5 2
| Q] s N |
| e ol \ e |
|| 7¥P. 2 PLACES \ 2 A2/ |
| |
; 9922 = i
l @ D —— 16 ISOMETRIC VIEWS NOT TO SCALE |
| ' \ v |
: 739 BRAZE '
| 7/ 7/ 1
| e 2 A F 4 6. W hiates l
! 7 DETAIL C g2 @ 3 l
l SCALE 1 : 1 ‘
' DETAIL E ;
| SCELERIE Y TARGET OVEN A |
| IONIZgIQAR'?S;EO(\:/EN B SKETCH OUTLINE REFERS TO ITA2399 ‘
i ’ IONIZER TUBE D J
: y\ FEBIAD COIL 2+ :
| N V"V FEBIAD COIL 2~ |
i — 3 . EXTRACTION ELECTRODE |
; @ © \ : ' TARGET HEAT SHIELD ,
| o) O \ |
: ED |
| i 4 °oe T TL : l
| @ O > 4.
| SECTION F-F © QlIFTN ] I H . |
: SCALE 1 : 1 o 2~ S—nEl=I N L i
! B [ 111 1A | FEBIAD COIL 1+ |
| 17.4 MAX ® = o { T FEBIAD COIL 11— |
: : 6 7 s - GROUND ELECTRODE — SEE NOTE 2 :
| .31) S| - WINDOW — SEE NOTE 2 |
[__ °. CRIIG) —]
1 () e 1
| I
| JUN 10 24
|
| T/ Ve * JUNT02% |
| | |
' | i3] J T :
| s 7 MOUNTING SUPPORT PLATE 5 |
i é ‘ |
; (34
! 1/ rev]  oate | REVISION DESCRIPTION | BY | apeD |
| ZZeN TRIUMF S oo SUmMasiBuasiniye™ | |
@ e | .51 | mastas[BEd] ¢ |
R S N S BEE T8 B L c E d T L B f g | h |



